
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 
 

 
In the Matter of 
 
DETROIT EDISON CO. 
(Fermi Nuclear Power Plant, Unit 3) 
 
ENTERGY NUCLEAR OPERATIONS, INC. 
(Indian Point Nuclear Generating Units 2 and 3) 
 
FIRSTENERGY NUCLEAR OPERATING CO. 
(Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1) 
 
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO. 
(Turkey Point Units 6 and 7) 
 
NEXTERA ENERGY SEABROOK, LLC 
(Seabrook Station, Unit 1) 
 
NUCLEAR INNOVATION NORTH AMERICA LLC 
(South Texas Project Units 3 and 4) 
 
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC CO. 
(Diablo Canyon Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2) 
 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 
(Levy County Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2) 
 
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY 
(Bellefonte Nuclear Power Plant Units 3 and 4) 
 
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY 
(Sequoyah Nuclear Plant, Units 1 and 2) 
 
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY 
(Watts Bar Nuclear Plant, Unit 2) 
 
VIRGINIA ELECTRIC AND POWER CO. 
d/b/a DOMINION VIRGINIA POWER and 
OLD DOMINION ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
(North Anna Power Station, Unit 3) 
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                     50-286-LR 
 
Docket No. 50-346-LR 
 
 
Docket Nos. 52-040-COL,  
                     52-041-COL 
 
Docket No. 50-443-LR 
 
 
Docket Nos. 52-012-COL, 
                     52-013-COL 
 
Docket Nos. 50-275-LR,  
                     50-323-LR 
 
Docket Nos. 52-029-COL,  
                     52-030-COL 
 
Docket Nos. 52-014-COL, 
                     52-015-COL 
 
Docket Nos. 50-327-LR,  
                     50-328-LR 
 
Docket No. 50-391-OL 
 
 
Docket No. 52-017-COL 
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ORDER 
 

The Commission is in receipt of a petition to suspend reactor licensing decisions in the 

captioned matters.1  Any participant may file an answer to the petition no later than Friday, 

March 21, 2014.  Replies to the answers will not be entertained. 

This order is issued pursuant to my authority under 10 C.F.R. § 2.346(a) and (j). 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

      For the Commission 

   NRC SEAL 
 
 
                    /RA/                        .                                                
      Annette L. Vietti-Cook 
      Secretary of the Commission 
 
 
Dated at Rockville, Maryland 
this 4th day of March, 2014. 

                                                 
1 See generally Petition to Suspend Reactor Licensing Decisions and Reactor Re-licensing Decisions 
Pending Completion of Rulemaking Proceeding Regarding Environmental Impacts of High-Density Pool 
Storage of Spent Fuel and Mitigation Measures (served in various dockets on Feb. 27, 2014). 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing ORDER OF THE SECRETARY (Regarding Suspension 
of Reactor Licensing Actions) have been served upon the following persons by Electronic 
Information Exchange. 
 
 

Office of Commission Appellate  
   Adjudication 
Mail Stop O-7H4M 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
E-mail: ocaamail@nrc.gov 
 
 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission. 
Mail Stop T-3F23 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
 
William J. Froehlich, Chair 
Administrative Judge  
E-mail:  william.froehlich@nrc.gov 
 
Nicholas G. Trikouros 
Administrative Judge 
E-mail: nicholas.trikouros@nrc.gov 
 
William E. Kastenberg 
Administrative Judge 
E-mail: wek1@nrc.gov 
 
Matthew Flyntz, Law Clerk 
E-mail: matthew.flyntz@nrc.gov 
Onika Williams, Law Clerk 
Email:  onika.williams@nrc.gov 
 

Office of the Secretary of the Commission 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stop O-16C1 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
Hearing Docket 
E-mail: hearingdocket@nrc.gov 
 
Office of the General Counsel 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stop O-15D21 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
Edward L. Williamson, Esq. 
E-mail: edward.williamson@nrc.gov 
Lloyd B. Subin, Esq. 
E-mail:  lloyd.subin@nrc.gov 
Brian Harris, Esq. 
E-mail: brian.harris@nrc.gov 
Catherine Kanatas, Esq.  
E-mail: catherine.kanatas@nrc.gov  
 
 
OGC Mail Center : OGCMailCenter@nrc.gov 
 
FirstEnergy Service Company. 
Mailstop: A-GO-15 
76 South Main Street   
Akron, OH  44308 
David W. Jenkins, Esq. 
E-mail : djenkins@firstenergycorp.com 
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Morgan, Lewis & Bockius 
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C.  20004 
Stephen Burdick, Esq. 
E-mail: sburdick@morganlewis.com 
Kathryn M. Sutton, Esq. 
E-mail: ksutton@morganlewis.com 
Martin O’Neill, Esq. 
E-mail: martin.oneill@morganlewis.com 
Timothy Matthews, Esq. 
E-mail: tmatthews@morganlewis.com 
Jane Accomando, Esq. 
E-mail: jaccomando@morganlewis.com 
Mary Freeze, Legal Secretary 
E-mail: mfreeze@morganlewis.com 
 
Citizens Environmental Alliance (CEA) 
 of  Southwestern Ontario 
1950 Ottawa Street 
Windsor, Ontario Canada  N8Y 197 
 
Green Party of Ohio 
2626 Robinwood Avenue 
Toledo, Ohio  43610 
 

 
Don’t Waste Michigan  
811 Harrison Street 
Monroe, Michigan  48161 
Michael Keegan 
E-mail: mkeeganj@comcast.net 
 
Terry J. Lodge, Counsel for CEA, Don’t  
  Waste Michigan, and Green Party of Ohio 
316 N. Michigan Street, Suite 520 
Toledo, OH  43604-5627 
E-mail: tjlodge50@yahoo.com  
 
Beyond Nuclear 
6930 Carroll Avenue Suite 400 
Takoma Park, Md.  20912 
Kevin Kamps 
E-mail : kevin@beyondnuclear.org 
Paul Gunter 
E-mail : paul@beyondnuclear.org 

  
 
  

 

  

 
 

 

[Original signed by Brian Newell            ]                                  
       Office of the Secretary of the Commission 
 
 
 
Dated at Rockville, Maryland 
this 4th day of March, 2014 


